at the Property, as described in Exhibit A to this MOA, attached hereto and 

incorporated herein by reference (Project).   

2.  Project Cost and Project Funds. In order for the DPRD to complete 

the Project, MDOT shall provide the DPRD a lump-sum amount of Two Million Three-

Hundred Thirty-Thousand Dollars ($2,330,000) (Project Funds).  

(a) The Parties estimate that the Project Funds are sufficient to cover 

the anticipated cost for the construction, engineering, and 

oversight directly necessary for the completion of the Project 

(Project Cost).   

(b) MDOT shall provide the DPRD with the Project Funds, in full,